

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 754 of 2024**

=====

ASHISH CHANDUBHAI GAMIT
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ANKUR Y OZA(2821) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR HARDIK MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 31/05/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Oza for the applicant submits that out of Rs.20,00,000/- i.e. cheque amount, 20% amount has already been deposited before the learned Appellate Court. He is ready to deposit Rs.6,00,000/- within a period of two weeks from the date of release.

In view of above submission, let **Notice** be issued, returnable on 18.06.2024. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent-State.

Meanwhile, Ad-interim relief, in terms of para 5(c) is granted till then on a condition to deposit Rs.6,00,000 /- within a period of two weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of this order.

KUMAR ALOK

(M. K. THAKKER,J)